17 million dollars ($1,000,000) or less, a fee equal to one

18 percent (1%) of the qualified rehabilitation expenditures.

19 (ii) For qualified rehabilitation expenses from one

20 million and one dollars ($1,000,001) to ten million dollars

21 ($10,000,000), a fee equal to fifteen thousand dollars

22 ($15,000).

23 (iii) For qualified rehabilitation expenses over ten

24 million dollars ($10,000,000), a fee equal to twenty thousand

25 dollars ($20,000).

26 (iv) Any fees collected by the commission under this

27 section shall be deposited in the State Treasury to the credit